2002 Series
  FEATURES
 >Oil-less
 >Low vibration
 >Low sound level
 >Compact design
 >Lightweight
  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Pump head PF
Diaphragm, valves EPDM FKM, Silicone
Model key:
Diaphragm,
valves
Type
2002VD  /  0.7  /  E  /  BLDC
Vacuum
Eccentric Motor typePressure
Pin 1 Vp red Electronics supply 5...18VDC
Pin 2 Vmot black Motor supply 5...18VDC (min. 4VDC higher
than input voltage on PIN 4)
Pin 3 GND black Ground
Pin 4 Vnsoll black Speed control 1...4VDC
Pin 5 DIR black Direction of rotation: u < 3VDC: CW/ground: CCW
Pin 6 FG black Signal / 3 impulses per rotation
WIRING DIAGRAM
5
Notes
Printed in Germany Form No. 17002002 09/2021 © Gardner Denver Thomas GmbH. All rights reserved.
The information presented in this material is based on technical data and test results of nominal units. It is believed to be accurate and reliable and is offered as an aid to
help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the product for the intended use and the user assumes all risk and
liability in connection therewith. Thomas does not warrant, guarantee or assume any obligation or liability in connection with this information.
Models presented in this catalog are representative of the product family. Photos of products pictured in this catalog do not necessarily represent a specific model number.
To obtain further information for custom options, contact your local Thomas office.
PUMP AND COMPRESSOR SOLUTIONS FOR OEMS WORLDWIDE
gd-thomas.com
Gardner Denver Thomas. Inc.
1419 Illinois Avenue
Sheboygan. WI 53081
USA
T +1 920 4574891
F +1 920 4514276
Gardner Denver Thomas GmbH
Livry-Gargan-Str. 10
82256 Fürstenfeldbruck
Germany
T +49 8141 2280 0
F +49 8141 8892136
Gardner Denver Thomas Pneumatic Systems (Wuxi) Co., Ltd.
No. 1 New Dong An Road, Shuofang Town, Wuxi, Xinwu District
Jiangsu 214142
China
T +86 510 6878 2258
F +86 510 6878 2200